## CERTIFICATE



ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

## LEONHARD MOLL BETONWERKE GmbH & Co KG

Lindwurmstraße 129 a, 80337 München, Germany

for the scope of certification?

Development, production and sale of concrete sleepers for rail transport

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A23111631.

Certificate registration no.:80612323/4Validity of previous certificate:2024-06-20Certificate valid from:2024-06-21Certificate valid to:2027-06-20

Language translation







## Annex to the certificate no. 80612323/4

valid from 2024-06-21 to 2027-06-20

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	LEONHARD MOLL BETONWERKE GmbH & Co KG	Lindwurmstraße 129 a 80337 München Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	LEONHARD MOLL BETONWERKE GmbH & Co KG	Landstraße 50 04838 Laußig Germany	Development, production and sale of concrete sleepers for rail transport
2.	LEONHARD MOLL BETONWERKE GmbH & Co KG	Anderter Straße 95 30629 Hannover Germany	Development, production and sale of concrete sleepers for rail transport
3.	LEONHARD MOLL BETONWERKE GmbH & Co KG	Waldstraße 25 64584 Biebesheim Germany	Development, production and sale of concrete sleepers for rail transport
4.	LEONHARD MOLL BETONWERKE GmbH & Co KG	Heerdterbuschstraße 8 41460 Neuss Germany	Development, production and sale of concrete sleepers for rail transport
5.	LEONHARD MOLL BETONWERKE GmbH & Co KG	Pareyer Straße 4A 39317 Güsen Germany	Development, production and sale of concrete sleepers for rail transport

Dr. Rolf Krökel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-06-20